ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS

CAUTION :

THIS ITEM IS MADE OF LAMINATED PARTICLE BOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE BOARD
TO BE ASSEMBLED ON A DRY, SOFT, SMOOTH AND CLEAN SURFACE . DO NOT USE DETERGENT OR
CHEMICAL. AVOID DAMP AND DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

STEP1 | CHECK YOUR HARDWARE H6343 |STEP 5 STEP7
swww( | SCREW#9 X 1 1/2" 12 PCS
(s | SCREW M3.5 X 25 4 PCS
awy| | SCREW M3.5 X 12 24 PCS TRUSS HEAD BFLe DETAIL A
R HOUSING D:12/9.5MM 8 PCS METAL SCREW M4 X 22 HOUSING
““@8 | HOUSING D:15/12.5MM 17PCs | HOUSNG HINGES o orew ,,E\ D:12/9.5MM
. . /7 \
E==w | EURO BOLT 25 PCS “@ N DETAIL A /\@\/ / \‘M3-5X “ /\ /
S\ \ | ]
E== | WOOD DOWEL M8 X 25 24 PCS \/\\/\ % \ Sgﬁ(A)EE‘\ \¢
\ N \ / / SNo
SCREW M3.5 X 14 16 PCS S "I:TE{FAIL A DETA|L\B\"/ TURN TO LOCK
TEP TEP 1 TEP 11
¥ | SQUARE KNOB 4PCS | STEP 8 STEP10 SCREW S TRUSS HEAD
ssw) | TRUSS HEAD SCREW M4 X 22 | 4 PCS SCREW
M3 X1 M4 X 22
ass] | SCREW M3 X 20 4 PCS P N
| | METAL AlL A ”
| CORNER BLOCK 4 PCS \ /RUNNER v )
METAL RUNNER 2 SETS Tl DETAILAN___7
DETAIL A SQUARE
e | METAL HINGES 4 SETS SCREW#9 X 1 1/2" KNOB
TOOLS REQUIRED - STEP 12 STEP 13 STEP 14 STEP 15 SCREW
—— SCREW
(= | HAMMER | == |SCREW DRIVER SCREW TOR
STEP 2
WOOD DOWEL M8 X 25

DETAIL A

#9 X1 1/2"

STEP 16

STEP 17

STEP 3

DETAIL A

1 EURO BOLT

/,’—\

/ \
1
!

\ o /
N e

—

DETAIL A

TURN TO LOCK

STEP 20

HOUSING D:15/12.5MM

DETAIL A I/ > \
|
& ||/
\ /
NS
‘ DETAIL A
/’

STEP 21

CORNER BLOCK
_——
\
L )
\ //
DETAIL A~ —
SCREW
M3 X 20

SCREW M3.5 X 12

DETAIL A

\\-—’

DETAILB

P NS
e
; ; ETEw
DETAIL C

[
[
\ / ‘\\" \
N PSRN /N //J

DETAIL D

METAL RUNNER

DETAIL D

DETAILC

STEP 22

STEP 23

FOR DOOR ADJUSTING\\

FOR DOOR ADJUSTMENT
(BACKWARDS OR
FOREWORDS), .-

THE DOORS GAP — =1

780-H6343S-0




